Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

10-20-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Al	exandria, VA 22313-1450	31181 B1183 11811 B181 1884	בֿי בי						
	103103	Attorney Docket No. 124293	U.S. P						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
3.	A. Name of conveying parties:  1) Seigo KANO 2) Satoru WAKUTA 3) Kazuhisa OZAKI 4) Toshiharu IKEDA 5) Atsushi ISHIBASHI 6) Masahiro KOJIMA 7) Masatoshi ADACHI  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:  1) AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN  2) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1-TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571, JAPAN  B. Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached?	113256						
	and 3) September 26, 2005, 4) September 20, 2005, 6) October 6, 2005 and 7) October 7, 2005								
4.	4.  This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
	C. Title of Application: <u>HYBRID DRIVE SYSTEM</u>								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 171874)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Robert A. Miller Registration No. 32,771	Mon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: October 14, 2005	of						
:00P	ER 00000124 11249322 Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
	70.00 02								

10/19/2005 01 FC:8021

**PATENT** REEL: 017093 FRAME: 0811

## ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		/1\ S	cigo KANO	(4)	Toshiharu IKEDA			
	Insert Name(s)			(5)				
(1-8)			atoru WAKUTA	` `				
	of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>K</u>	azuhisa OZAKI			<del></del>		
			In annidomation of the st	•	and other good and valuable consi	deration raid		
	#	to each of	f the undersigned, each under	signed agrees to sasign,	and hereby does assign, transfer ar	ad set over to		
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.					
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	10, Takane, Pujii-cho, Anjo-	shi, Aichi-ken, 444-119	≥, Japan			
( <b>9B</b> )	Insert Name of Second	(9B)	n) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571, Japan					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative thire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invested in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuinternational, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reis and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case	(11)	III DAILY DAILY DOLLAR					
	Number or Foreign Application Number	Attorney	Docket No. 124293					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on						
	•	eyen date	cherewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)						
	Application	on			<del></del>			
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. Application Serial					
	Identification for							
	filed applications	filed						
1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereos, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignees may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereou, and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees.  5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict berevith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heims, successors, sasigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed by the unde								
Date	dee 2/ 2005		Inventor Signature	Actor	Kano	(SEAL)		
Date .	See 2h 200t	-	Inventor Signature	Solar	Waluta	(SEAL)		
Dute	Sep. 26, 2001	<del>-</del>	Inventor Signature	Kazulisas	Oralai	(SEAL)		
Date	Sep. 20, 2005		Inventor Signature	Joliha	Dlin	(SEAL)		
Date	Jep. 21, 2005		Inventor Signature	Otrohi	Ichilach	(SEAL)		
Date	Oct. 6. 2005	<i>.</i>	Inventor Signature	Masahir	o Kojima	(SEAL)		
Date _	Oct. 7. 2005		Inventor Signature	masstock	· adachi	(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Nonzy Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date			Witness	····		·		
Date			Witness					

**RECORDED: 10/14/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017093 FRAME: 0812